
September 13, 2021

PASO DEL NORTE ROUNDABOUT
Change Order Request



2

Project Background

• This change order is for
the removal of the bid
item for the removal of
the art piece. No time is
added with this change
order.



3

Previous Plan Current Status

Art Piece



4

• That the City Council approves a deductive Construction Change 
Order in the amount of $383,945.88 to J.A.R. Concrete Inc. for the 
elimination of the project art piece under Contract No. 2019-452 
Paso Del Norte (PDN) Port of Entry Roundabout Improvements. The 
new contract sum, including this change order notice and previous 
change order notices is $2,331,162.35. 

Recommendations



5

Thank you


	Slide Number 1
	Project Background
	Slide Number 3
	Slide Number 4
	Thank you

