
October 26, 2021

PASO DEL NORTE ROUNDABOUT

Change Order Request



2

Project Background

• This change order is to provide
additional landscaping and
irrigation at the Paso del Norte
Roundabout located at the Paso
del Norte Port of Entry.

• The scope of work includes
constructing, furnishing, and
installing additional plant material,
planters, landscape rock, irrigation
system, and traffic control.



3

Previous Design Current Design



4

Bike Racks

12 spaces 

existing

14 spaces 

added

Total of 26 

spaces



5

• That the City Council approves a change order in the amount of 
$264,139.21 to J.A.R. Concrete Inc. for the increase in landscaping 
and irrigation to the project under Contract No. 2019-452 Paso Del 
Norte (PDN) Port of Entry (POE) Roundabout Improvements.

Recommendations



6

Thank you


